Clty Of Da”aS Counl:ﬁoghhg;rgfrss,tgiﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2156 Version: 2 Name:

Type: BRIEFING ITEMS Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/14/2022 In control: Transportation and Infrastructure Committee
On agenda: 9/19/2022 Final action:

Title: Transportation: Authorize (1) an Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of

Transportation (TxDOT) in the estimated amount of $2,666,473.52 for a U.S. Department of
Transportation - Federal Highway Administration 2020 Highway Safety Improvement Program Grant
(CSJ 0918-47-347, etc., CFDA No. 20.205) in the amount of $2,176,081.00 as Federal participation,
$378,245.96 ($203,245.96 for direct state costs paid to TxDOT and an estimated $175,000.00 for
design, which is being done by City of Dallas staff) as local participation, and $112,146.56 State
participation for indirect state costs to design, upgrade, and/or construct five traffic signals and
associated off-system intersection improvements at: Marsalis Avenue at Overton Road, Kiest
Boulevard at Beckley Avenue, Kiest Boulevard at Westmoreland Road, Kiest Boulevard at Polk Street
and lllinois Avenue at Ewing Avenue; and (2) the disbursement of funds in an amount not to exceed
$203,245.96 to TxDOT from the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund - Not to exceed
$203,245.96 - Financing: Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Transportation: Authorize (1) an Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of
Transportation (TxDOT) in the estimated amount of $2,666,473.52 for a U.S. Department of
Transportation - Federal Highway Administration 2020 Highway Safety Improvement Program Grant
(CSJ 0918-47-347, etc., CFDA No. 20.205) in the amount of $2,176,081.00 as Federal participation,
$378,245.96 ($203,245.96 for direct state costs paid to TxDOT and an estimated $175,000.00 for
design, which is being done by City of Dallas staff) as local participation, and $112,146.56 State
participation for indirect state costs to design, upgrade, and/or construct five traffic signals and
associated off-system intersection improvements at: Marsalis Avenue at Overton Road, Kiest
Boulevard at Beckley Avenue, Kiest Boulevard at Westmoreland Road, Kiest Boulevard at Polk
Street and lllinois Avenue at Ewing Avenue; and (2) the disbursement of funds in an amount not to
exceed $203,245.96 to TxDOT from the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund - Not to
exceed $203,245.96 - Financing: Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund

City of Dallas Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

